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1. Overall Description:
SA2 is progressing the work on FS_eNPN_Ph2 and intends to finalize the study in Q4 2022. Meanwhile, some conclusions have been made and an eNPN_Ph2 work item was approved at TSG SA#97e in SP-220805. While SA2 intends to further update that WID based on conclusions made in Q4 2022, impacted WGs can initiate the related work based on SA2 CRs being sent for approval to the TSG SA#98e.

While further progressing the FS_eNPN_Ph2 study, SA2 has not been able to conclude on all aspects and therefore would want to get feedback on the following.


Question 1: A UE that intends to access a hosting network, to access localized services, using home network credentials/subscription, can select a hosting network either by automatic network selection or by manual network selection. Does the home network need to authorize the use of such network selection of a hosting network for both automatic and manual network selection or only for automatic network selection?  


Question 2: For KI#2, Support of Non-3GPP access for SNPN, SA2 is not able to conclude whether it is to be possible to access to SNPN with NG-RAN and to non-3GPP (e.g., WLAN) Access Network using the same credentials. An example of such solution is described in solution #16 in the TR 23.700-08. Therefore, SA2 asks for SA3 to evaluate if there are security aspects to consider and whether to progress such functionality. <TBD whether question needed as partly asked at the last LS>

Question 3: <add CT1 questions on SoR?> 

Question 4: <add CT1 questions on hosting network selection, e.g. CT1 to decide whether new selection mode is needed and the required use of prioritized lists?>

Question 5: <add RAN2 questions on SIB for localized services?>

<more questions?>

SA2 would appreciate feedback as soon as possible as to be able to conclude the study in Q4 2022.

2. Actions:
To SA1: 
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly ask SA1 to provide answer on the question 1 above.

To SA3: 
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly ask SA3 to provide answer on the question 2 above.


3. Date of Next TSG SA WG2 Meetings:

TSG-SA2 Meeting #154		Nov 14 – 18, 2022, Toulouse, FR
TSG-SA2 Meeting Ad Hoc	Jan 16-20 2023, TBD

